
f0afbfb8-710e-473d-b3fd-30fefd7456ec 
00942 - 1 

C:\Granicus\Legistar5\L5\Temp\f0afbfb8-710e-473d-b3fd-30fefd7456ec.doc Rev. 05/01 

SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form 
No. 002 

                           
 
DATE OF ISSUANCE: 5/25/2020        EFFECTIVE DATE: 5/25/2020  
                           
 
OWNER: Indian River County 
CONTRACTOR Rio-Bak Corporation  
Project: Sector 5 Beach and Dune Restoration Project 
OWNER’S Bid No. 2019066  
                           
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 
Description: 

Decrease sand delivery/placement amount by 19,536.3 tons, decrease vegetation 
delivered/planted by 8,050 each, reimbursement for restoration costs for beach access 
point at Riomar Drive.  

 
Reason for Change Order: 

Quantity adjustments for sand delivered and placed and vegetation delivered and planted 
based on field conditions.  Reimbursement for expenses incurred for restoration activities 
for Riomar Drive beach access point. 

 
Attachments:  

Description of Itemized Changes 
 
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:   CHANGE IN CONTRACT 

TIMES 
 

Description Amount  Description Time 
Original Contract Price $4,511,712.00   Original Contract Time: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

(days or dates) 
180 days  
210 days  

Net Increase (Decrease) from 
previous Change Orders No. 1 

$1,879,240.02   Net change from previous 
Change Orders No. 1: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days) 
0  
0 

Contract Price prior to this 
Change Order: 

$6,390,952.02  Contract Time prior to this 
Change Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days or dates) 
180 days  
210 days  

Net increase (decrease) of this 
Change Order: 

$(419,331.08)   Net increase (decrease) this 
Change Order: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days or dates) 
0  
0 

Contract Price with all approved 
Change Orders: 

$5,971,620.94   Contract Time with all 
approved Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

 
(days or dates) 
180 days 
210 days  

 
ACCEPTED:  RECOMMENDED:  APPROVED: 
                    
By:  By:  By: 
CONTRACTOR (Signature)  ENGINEER (Signature)  OWNER (Signature) 
     
Date:       Date:       Date:      

 


	SECTION 00942 - Change Order Form

